FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

wasnington,	D.C.	2054

washington, D.C. 20049	OMB APPR	OVAL		
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP	OMB Number:	3235-0287		
	Estimated average burden			

0.5

hours per response:

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

msauc	alon I(b).				Fileu								mpany Act				L				
Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>DigitalBridge Group, Inc.</u>				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol BrightSpire Capital, Inc. [BRSP]									Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner								
(Last)	act) (Firct) (Middle)						3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 08/13/2021								Director X 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify below)						
(Street) BOCA RATON FL 33487					4. If <i>i</i>	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)									Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person						
(City)	(State	<u> </u>	Zip) 	lon-Deriva	tive		curitia		Δοαμ	ired	Die	n head o	of or l	Renefi	cially O	wned				
Table I - Non-Deriva: 1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year			2A Ex ur) if a	. De	emed tion Date,		3. Trans	3. Transaction Code (Instr.		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		(A) or	5. Amour Securitie Beneficia Owned F	nt of s llly ollowing	6. Owner Form: Di (D) or wing Indirect (7. Natu Indired Benefi Owner	ct icial rship			
								Code	v	An	nount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transact	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		(Instr. 4) (Inst		1)		
Class A Common Stock 08/13/20			08/13/2021					S	S		487,500	D	\$9	35,452,367 ⁽¹⁾		I		DigitalBridge Operating Company, LLC ⁽¹⁾			
			Tal	ole I	II - Derivati (e.g., pu								osed of,				ned	,			
Derivative Conversion Date Execurity Or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) if		Exe if an			ansaction of ode (Instr. Deriva		rivat curit quir or spos (D) str. 3	Expiration (Month/I		Exercisable and on Date Day/Year)		Amo Secu Unde Deriv	cle and unt of urities erlying vative urity (Insti	8. Price Derivati Security (Instr. 5	ve deri Sec Ben Owr Follo Rep	owing orted saction(s)	Forr Dire or Ir (I) (I	nership n: ct (D) ndirect nstr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
						Code	v	(A)			ate xercisa	ıble	Expiratior Date	ı Title	Amoun or Numbe of Shares	r					
			eporting Person* up, Inc.																		
(Last) 750 PAR	K OF CC	•	rst) MERCE DRIV		(Middle) UITE 210																
(Street)	RATON	FI		3	33487		-														

(City) (State) (Zip) 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* DigitalBridge Operating Company, LLC (First) (Middle) 750 PARK OF COMMERCE DRIVE, SUITE 210 (Street) **BOCA RATON** 33487 FL(City) (Zip) (State) 1. Name and Address of Reporting $\mathsf{Person}^{^{\star}}$ **CLNC Manager, LLC** (First)

750~park of commerce drive, suite 210 $\,$

(Street) BOCA RATON	FL	33487				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
1. Name and Address NRF Holdco, I						
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)				
750 PARK OF CC	MMERCE DRIVE,	SUITE 210				
(Street) BOCA RATON	FL	33487				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
1. Name and Address NRF RED REI						
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)				
750 PARK OF COMMERCE DRIVE, SUITE 210						
(Street) BOCA RATON	FL	33487				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				

Explanation of Responses:

1. DigitalBridge Operating Company, LLC is a direct subsidiary and the operating company of DigitalBridge Group, Inc. ("DigitalBridge"). DigitalBridge may be deemed to beneficially own the 34,911,944 shares of the Issuer's Class A Common Stock directly owned by DigitalBridge Operating Company, LLC. and 79,001 shares of the Issuer's Class A Common Stock owned by CLNC Manager, LLC ("CLNC Manager") and 461,422 shares of the Issuer's Class A Common Stock owned by NRF Holdco, LLC ("NRF Holdco"), each of which are subsidiaries of DBRG OC. The reporting persons inadvertently omitted the shares owned by CLNC Manager and NRF Holdco from their prior report on Form 4.

Remarks:

<u>DigitalBridge Group, Inc., By:</u>	
/s/ Ronald M. Sanders, Executive Vice President, Chief Legal Officer & Secretary	08/17/2021
<u>DigitalBridge Operating</u> <u>Company, LLC, By: /s/</u> <u>Ronald M. Sanders, Vice</u> <u>President and Secretary</u>	<u>08/17/2021</u>
CLNC Manager, LLC, By: /s/ Ronald M. Sanders, Vice President	08/17/2021
NRF Holdco, LLC, By: /s/ Ronald M. Sanders, Vice <u>President</u>	08/17/2021
NRF RED REIT Corp., By: /s/ Ronald M. Sanders, Vice President	08/17/2021

Date

** Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.